DEDHAM-WESTWOOD WATER DISTRICT CONTRACT No. A005420

The Dedham-Westwood Water District, the Awarding Authority, through its Board of Water Commissioners, invites sealed bids for the Removal and Replacement of approximately 380 cubic feet of gravel, 940 cubic feet of GreensandPlus™ and 240 cubic feet of anthracite as well as repair and replacement of appurtenances as needed for the Dedham-Westwood Water Districts White Lodge Treatment Plant located at 154 University Avenue in Westwood, Massachusetts - Contract No. A005420.

Copies of the Information For Bidders will be available beginning Monday, October 2, 2023 at the District's office, 50 Elm Street, Dedham, MA 02026 or by emailing a request to the Executive Director, Blake Lukis, at blukis@dwwd.org and will be available until the submission deadline.

Each bid shall be accompanied by a bid deposit in the form of a bid bond, certified check, or a treasurer's or cashier's check issued by a responsible bank or trust company, payable to the Dedham-Westwood Water District, in the amount of not less than 5% of the bid.

Specifications also provide that the bidder to whom the contract is awarded shall be required, as a condition of such award, to furnish a Performance Bond in a form satisfactory to the Dedham-Westwood Water District and equal to the amount of the Proposal, to insure the faithful performance of the contract, and a Surety Company Bond acceptable to the Board and equal to the amount of the proposal for payment of labor and materials, to insure the completion of the work in accordance with provisions of the specifications and the terms of the contract.

All bids for this contract are subject to the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 30, Section 39M, as amended. Attention is directed to the minimum wage rates to be paid on the work as determined by the Commissioner of Labor and Industries under the Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 149, Section 26 to 27H, inclusive.

Bids shall be delivered to the District Office at 50 Elm Street, Dedham, Massachusetts, up to 1:00 p.m., on October 24, 2023, at which place and date bids will be opened.

All bids must be enclosed in a sealed envelope plainly marked: "GreensandPlusTM FILTER MEDIA REPLACEMENT IN WESTWOOD, MASSACHUSETTS."

CONTRACT NO. A005420

The successful bidder will commence the work required by the contract documents on or

before a date specified in a written Notice to Proceed and will fully complete the project within 26 consecutive weeks, unless the period for completion is extended otherwise by the contract documents.

The Dedham-Westwood Water District reserves the right to accept any bid, waive any informalities or minor defects, or to reject any or all bids if, in its sole judgment, it is in the best interest of the District to do so.

BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS

By: Blake Lukis

Executive Director